Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock company established in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1819)

## ANNOUNCEMENT

The board (the "**Board**") of directors ("**Directors**") of Fuguiniao Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") announces that the Company has not received any written materials from the Chinese government regarding the detention of Mr. Lam Wo Sze ("**Mr. Lam**"), the former director and controlling shareholder of the Company, and it is not clear if Mr. Lam is detained.

Further announcement will be published by the Company if there is any update on the above matter.

## CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 1 September 2016 and will remain suspended until further notice.

By order of the Board **Fuguiniao Co., Ltd.** Lam Wo Ping *Chairman* 

Hong Kong, 10 September 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lam Wo Ping, Mr. Lam Wing Ho and Mr. Xu Yukun; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wang Zhiqiang and Mr. Cheung Ming Hung.